
1ST 190 1ST 2.184 1ST

2ND 186 2nd 2.758 2ND

3RD 186 3rd 2.813 3RD

4TH 185 4th 2.862 4TH

5TH 184 5th 3.086 5TH

6TH 183 6th 3.137 6TH

7TH 181 7th 3.197 7TH

8TH 180 8th 3.228 8TH

9TH 178 9th 3.485 9TH

10TH 178 10th 4.016 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 2.210 1 1ST 1.177 13th

2ND 49 1.472 2 2nd 1.472

3RD 49 1.899 3 3rd 1.743 13

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Total

1 Y 106 Y 46 1 1.909 47 3.123 44 3.977 43 3.538 180 8 1 3.137 6 14 7 0 0 0

2 Y 107 Y 47 1.743 48 1 3.294 44 1 4.930 39 2.822 178 10 2 3.197 7 17 10 0 0 0

3 Y 108 Y 45 1 1.943 47 1 3.393 40 1.905 41 4.207 173 11 2 2.862 4 15 8 0 0

4 Y 109 Y 47 1 2.171 50 1 2.210 43 2.629 43 5.333 183 6 2 3.086 5 11 5 0 0 0

5 Y 110 Y 49 3.231 45 2.272 47 4.934 43 5.626 184 5 0 4.016 10 15 9 0 0 0

6 Y 111 Y 45 3.236 46 2.546 47 2.433 43 8.418 181 7 0 4.158 11 18 11 0 0

7 Y 112 Y 44 2.337 44 1 4.021 39 4.443 37 5.881 164 12 1 4.171 12 24 12 0

8 Y 206 Y 44 2.841 47 2 2.742 48 1 3.043 47 2 4.285 186 2 5 3.228 8 10 3 1 0 1

9 Y 207 Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 Y 208 Y 44 2.228 48 1 3.084 45 1.177 48 1 2.245 185 4 2 2.184 1 5 2 0 2 2

11 Y 209 Y 46 1 4.205 47 2 2.229 43 2.006 42 2.593 178 9 3 2.758 2 11 4 0 1 1

12 Y 210 Y 48 1 2.791 44 1 5.090 49 3 1.899 49 2 1.472 190 1 7 2.813 3 4 1 2 0 2

13 Y 211 Y 47 1 4.069 46 3.081 48 1 3.836 45 2.953 186 3 2 3.485 9 12 6 0 0 0

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

David Lockman

Jason Boersma

Steve Curren

Tom Oscarson

Kurt Wagner

LG TARGET 4 X 

TOTAL

Tod Soeby

Greg Wahlsrom

Dean Kapphahn

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Steve Curren

Jason Boersma

Steve Hoskin

Kurt Wagner

John Ryhkus

Greg Wahlsrom

45

49

47

Jason Boersma

David Lockman

Brian Lukkar

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Kurt Wagner

Greg Wahlsrom

Steve Hoskin

Dean Kapphahn

Brian Lukkar

Kurt Wagner

David Lockman

David Lockman

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1

5/27/2018

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

GRRC, Harris MN

David Lockman

Steve Curren

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Tod Soeby

Jason Boersma

Tom Oscarson

David Lockman

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Tod Soeby Steve Hoskin

Brian Lukkar

John Ryhkus

Sean Oscarson

#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Tom Oscarson

Brian Lukkar

Tod Soeby

Competitor

Sean Oscarson

Steve Curren

Kent Bratten

Jason Boersma

Tom Oscarson

Brian Lukkar

Dean Kapphahn

Kurt Wagner

Steve Hoskin

John Ryhkus

Greg Wahlsrom

David Lockman

4

5

10

11

11

12

14

15

15

17

18

24

#N/A



1ST 187 1ST 2.436 1ST

2ND 187 2nd 2.586 2ND

3RD 187 3rd 2.911 3RD

4TH 186 4th 3.049 4TH

5TH 185 5th 3.100 5TH

6TH 183 6th 3.379 6TH

7TH 183 7th 3.414 7TH

8TH 182 8th 3.496 8TH

9TH 182 9th 3.684 9TH

10TH 179 10th 3.758 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 2.090 2 1ST 1.538 13th

2nd 49 2.438 2 2ND 1.777

3rd 49 2.697 0 3RD 1.893 13

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Total

1 Y 106 Y 48 1 2.564 48 1 2.780 44 1.538 47 3.462 187 1 2 2.586 2 3 1 2 1 3

2 Y 107 Y 48 2.166 43 3.494 49 1 3.286 47 1 2.696 187 2 2 2.911 3 5 2 1 0 1

3 Y 108 Y 42 3.388 47 3.435 44 2.443 46 1 3.134 179 10 1 3.100 5 15 7 0 0 0

4 Y 109 Y 47 2.287 47 2.290 45 4.701 43 4.379 182 8 0 3.414 7 15 8 0 0 0

5 Y 110 Y 49 2 2.438 47 1 1.777 42 1.893 45 1 3.635 183 6 4 2.436 1 7 3 0 2 2

6 Y 111 Y 46 3.536 46 2 3.786 47 1 3.025 46 1 3.169 185 5 4 3.379 6 11 5 0 0 0

7 Y 112 Y 46 4.940 48 1 2.601 44 1 5.675 44 4.942 182 9 2 4.540 12 21 11 0 0

8 Y 206 Y 42 2.921 36 4.411 33 5.622 35 4.581 146 12 0 4.384 11 23 12 0

9 Y 207 Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 Y 208 Y 44 4.512 50 2 2.090 37 5.021 41 2.360 172 11 2 3.496 8 19 10 0 0

11 Y 209 Y 47 2.185 48 2.579 48 2.710 44 4.723 187 3 0 3.049 4 7 4 0 0 0

12 Y 210 Y 49 2.697 46 3.641 44 1 5.139 44 1 3.259 183 7 2 3.684 9 16 9 0 0 0

13 Y 211 Y 46 1 4.908 49 3 2.714 48 1 3.517 43 2 3.894 186 4 7 3.758 10 14 6 0 0 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1

GRRC, Harris MN

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Jason Boersma

Steve Hoskin

David Lockman

Dean Kapphahn

OVERALL 

PLACE

David Lockman

Tod Soeby

Steve Hoskin

Steve Hoskin

Sean Oscarson

John Ryhkus

Kurt Wagner

Jason Boersma

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Greg Wahlsrom

Kurt Wagner

5/27/2018

Greg Wahlsrom

Brian Lukkar

Dean Kapphahn

Kurt Wagner

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Steve Hoskin

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Tom Oscarson

David Lockman

Tod Soeby

John Ryhkus

Sean Oscarson

Steve Curren

Kent Bratten

Jason Boersma

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Steve Hoskin

Greg Wahlsrom

Brian Lukkar

Tom Oscarson

Dean Kapphahn

Brian Lukkar

Tom Oscarson

Tod Soeby

John Ryhkus

Steve Hoskin

David Lockman

Greg Wahlsrom

Brian Lukkar

#N/AGreg Wahlsrom

42

47

44

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Steve Curren

#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Steve Hoskin

Tom Oscarson

John Ryhkus

Tod Soeby

Dean Kapphahn

Kurt Wagner

David Lockman

Jason Boersma

Sean Oscarson

3

5

7

7

11

14

15

15

16

19

21

23



1st 2.840 1ST 17 13TH #N/A

2nd 2.861 2ND 18 14th #N/A

3rd 2.904 3RD 20 15th #N/A

4th 2.981 4TH 22 16th #N/A

5th 3.054 5TH 22 17th #N/A

6TH 24 18th #N/A

7TH 26 19th #N/A

1st 373 8TH 26 20th #N/A

2nd 372 9TH 29

3rd 367 10TH 30

4th 367 11th 33 Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points:

5th 366 12th 45 13

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

106 Greg Wahlsrom Y Y 3.137 2.586 2.861 2 180 187 367 3 3 6 8 2 1 17 1 2

107 Brian Lukkar Y Y 3.197 2.911 3.054 5 178 187 365 7 4 7 10 3 2 22 4 0

108 Dean Kapphahn Y Y 2.862 3.100 2.981 4 173 179 352 10 3 4 11 5 10 30 10 0

109 Kurt Wagner Y Y 3.086 3.414 3.250 8 183 182 365 8 2 5 6 7 8 26 7 0

110 Steve Hoskin Y Y 4.016 2.436 3.226 6 184 183 367 4 4 10 5 1 6 22 5 0

111 John Ryhkus Y Y 4.158 3.379 3.769 10 181 185 366 5 4 11 7 6 5 29 9 0

112 Sean Oscarson Y Y 4.171 4.540 4.355 12 164 182 346 11 3 12 12 12 9 45 12 0

206 Steve Curren Y Y 3.228 4.384 3.806 11 186 146 332 12 5 8 2 11 12 33 11 0

207 Kent Bratten Y Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

208 Jason Boersma Y Y 2.184 3.496 2.840 1 185 172 357 9 4 1 4 8 11 24 6 0

209 Tom Oscarson Y Y 2.758 3.049 2.904 3 178 187 365 6 3 2 9 4 3 18 2 1

210 David Lockman Y Y 2.813 3.684 3.249 7 190 183 373 1 9 3 1 9 7 20 3 0

211 Tod Soeby Y Y 3.485 3.758 3.622 9 186 186 372 2 9 9 3 10 4 26 8 0

Jason Boersma

Greg Wahlsrom

Tom Oscarson

Dean Kapphahn

Brian Lukkar

David Lockman

Tod Soeby

Greg Wahlsrom

Steve Hoskin

John Ryhkus

#N/A

Greg Wahlsrom

TWO GUN SCORE AGG

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1
GRRC, Harris MN

Two Gun Overall Results

5/27/2018

TWO GUN GROUP AGG

Sean Oscarson

#N/A

#N/A

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG

Score 

AGG

LG 

score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

HG 

score

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

overall 

pts

Kurt Wagner

Tod Soeby

John Ryhkus

Dean Kapphahn

Steve Curren

Tom Oscarson

David Lockman

Brian Lukkar

Steve Hoskin

Jason Boersma

LG 

group 

rank

LG 

score 

rankIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

HG 

group 

rank

HG 

score 

rank


